
Decision No. _5_1_5_2_8_ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE $rATE OF 'CALIFORNIA 

Inr'"the Matter of the Application of ) 
PACIFIC GA.S AND ELECTRIC COMPANYand. ) 
SOUTHERN CAI.IFORNIA EDIS,ON COMPA.."Y ) 
for authority to carry out an agree- ) 
ment for the sale of electric power ) 
and energy, dated November 10, 1954. ) 

Application No. 36585 
(1st Supplemental) 

FIRST SUPPLEMENTA.L OPINION AND ORDER 

On February 7, 1955, this Commission issued its DeCiSion 

No. 51093 in Application No.' .36585, ."y which the PaCific Gas and 

Electric Company and Southern California Edison Company were author­

ized to carry out the terms o,f a letter agreement dated November 10, 

1954, whereby Pacific would supply Edison, via the Y~gtinden and 

Herndon interconnections, power up to a total of 125,,000 kw for the 

period July 1, 1954, to an!i including March .31, 1955, ~d up 'to a 

total of 100,000 kw theredi"ter, ,together with such enerf3 as Edison 

might require until the termination of said agree.:.nent, which termina.­

tion was estimated to be September 1,1956. 

Under date of Ap~i1 ;, 1955, Pacific and Edison entered 

into a supplemental letter agreement whereoy"the period during which 

Pacific would supply Edison power up to a total of 125,000 kw would 
• < 

be extended .from Y".arch .31, 1955, to and including May 31, 1955. In 

all other respects the letter agreement of November 10, 1954, would 

remain in full force and effect. ' 

The CommiSSion being of the opinion that the letter agree­

ment of November 10, 1954, as amended and modified by the supplemental 

letter agreement ciated April 57 1955, is fair, just, and reaoona.ble to 

each o~ the parties 'thereto, and is' not adverse to the public inte~est, 

-1-



•. ~. f.: J '.'1 • .... ~'. 

A-36S85 1st ~. NB 

and, being o£:.~he further opinion that a public hearing in this mat-

ter 13 unnecessary, 

"' IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Paei£:ie Gas and Electrie 

Company and.,:Southern CaJ.i,r~rnia Edison Company, be, and they ,~e, ". " "~_ 

hereby, . a~horized to carry 'o~t the terms of said supplemental ; letter 

agt"eement. dated April 5, 1955; f'urther, Pac1iic Gas and Electric 

Company:.shall .file with this-;Comml.ssion within thirty days af'ter the 

etfective dateo.f' this orderztwo certified copies of, the aforesaid 

supplemental, letter agreement or April 5, 195;,. as executed, and 

shall notif'y this Commission of' the date of termination or said 

agreement within thirty days after said date of termination. .'. 
, . ,The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after 

the date hereof. 

Dated at ___ ka. __ Fr._a:n_daoo ____ , CalifOrnia, thiS,;::? /1)'- day 

of S4111Z/'4. 
(J' 

.4 ... : 

,,' coilimissioners 

"I"., 

. " 
, .. 


